Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

28
8
20
601
412

30

17

19
5
13
541
400

17

18

Clay

Persons Served
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

21
6
12
529
369

14

13

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2013

$41,371
$1,927
$50,941
$828,001
$100,800
$0
$21,179
$36,455
$446,471
$23,400

FY 2013
$1,550,545

FY 2014

$27,732
$1,771
$24,692
$692,785
$80,175
$0
$18,373
$15,353
$474,242
$23,593

FY 2014
$1,358,715

FY 2015

$34,378
$2,408
$28,706
$677,889
$53,137
$0
$21,303
$34,102
$341,587
$15,954

FY 2015
$1,209,463

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2014 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

8,317
2,098
4,471
1,748

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov
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