

Clay

Department for Children and Families		Pe	ersons Serv	Annual Service Dollars			
	Caseload Unit	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015
Major Services							
TANF Cash Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	28	19	21	\$41,371	\$27,732	\$34,378
TANF Employment Services	Avg. monthly adults	8	5	6	\$1,927	\$1,771	\$2,408
Child Care Assistance	Avg. monthly children	20	13	12	\$50,941	\$24,692	\$28,706
Food Assistance(SNAP)	Avg. monthly persons	601	541	529	\$828,001	\$692,785	\$677,889
Energy Assistance	Persons	412	400	369	\$100,800	\$80,175	\$53,137
General Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services	Avg. monthly persons	30	17	14	\$21,179	\$18,373	\$21,303
Family Preservation	Persons	9	4	7	\$36,455	\$15,353	\$34,102
Reintegration/Foster Care	Avg. monthly children	17	18	13	\$446,471	\$474,242	\$341,587
Adoption Support	Avg. monthly children	4	4	3	\$23,400	\$23,593	\$15,954
	Total of programs listed				FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015
					\$1,550,545	\$1,358,715	\$1,209,463

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2014 County Population Estimates	
Population	8,317
Under 20	2,098
20-64	4,471
65 & Over	1,748

										\Box	2
								ζ.	Ţ	┢	ኢ
							Ľ	꾹	┣	-11	4
Г					\vdash		-4		Ŀ		_
	Т	F	┝∽	7		Г		-	\mathbb{T}	+	\neg
		Ш				Γ.		┢	┢	++	┥
										\square	

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas